PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | COURT APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Navlynx Technologies Inc. | 05/18/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BDO DUNWOODY LIMITED | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4255 Sherwoodtowne blvd. | |
| City: | mississuaga | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10051746 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-9869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kevin.pillay@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Pillay
Address Line 1: 160 Elgin Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P1C3

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 08907066US |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | kevin pillay |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Appointment NTI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018511 FRAME: 0672

500178171

1 \$40.00 100

05-18-05

15:58

From-INDUSTRY CANADA LAMILTON OSB

+905 572 4210

T-715 P.004/008 F-5



Office of the Superintenden:
of Bankruptcy Canada

Bureau du surintendant des faillites Canada

An Agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d'Industrie Canada

District of ONTARIO Division No. 09 - Miss ssaugs Court No. 32-150886 Estate No. 32-150886

> In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of: NAVLYNX TECHNOLOGIES INC Debtor

BDO DUNWOODY LIMITÉE Trustee

ORDINARY ADMINISTRATION

Security: \$0

Date of Initial Bankruptcy Event: May 18, 2005

Date and Time of Bankruptcy: May 18, 2005, 12:55

Date of Trustee Appointment: May 18, 2005

Meeting of Creditors: June 6, 2005, 14:30

4255 SHERWOODTOWNE BLVD MISSIS BAUGA, ONTARIO

Chairman: Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT Section 49: Rule 85

- I, the undersigned, Official Receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify, that:
 - the aforenamed debtor filed an assignment under section 49 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act
 - the aforenamed trustee was duly appointed Trustee of the Estate of the Debtor

The said trustee is required:

- to deposit with me, without delay, security in the aforementioned amount
- to mail to all creditors, within five days after the date of the trustee's appointment, a notice of the bankruptcy and
- when applicable to call in the prescribed manner, a first meeting of creditors, to be held at the aforementioned time and place or at such other time and place as may be later requested by the Official Receiver

GAIL M QUINTON

Official Receiver

Federal Building, 55 Bay Stree North, 9th Floor, Hamilton, ONTARIO, LBR 3P7, 905/572-2847

Canada

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018511 FRAME: 0673